505912989 02/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5959706

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TERRI ROXANNE CARV	'AGNO		12/09/2019		
MONIKA KARIN WIEDM	ANN BOGO	GS	12/09/2019		
SHAWN MARIE DOUGH	ERTY		12/09/2019		
	ГА				
Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY					
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE				
City:	KINGSPORT				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37660				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]		
		Number]		
Application Number:	16	705338			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		23)229-1239			
		e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		3-229-6835			
Email:	jlm	cglothlin@eastman.com			
Correspondent Name:	EA	STMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY			
Address Line 1:	20	0 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE			
Address Line 4:	KI	NGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		86708US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		POLLY C. OWEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Polly C. Owen/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/12/2020			
Total Attachments: 3		•			
source=86708US01_Assig	nment_01	#page1.tif			
source=86708US01_Assig					
source=86708US01_Assig	nment_01	#page3.tif			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Terri Roxanne Carvagno, Monika Karin Wiedmann Boggs, Shawn Marie Dougherty, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee, 37660, United States of America and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/705338 filed December 6, 2019 for

CURABLE ACETOACETYLATED RESIN COMPOSITIONS AND ADDITIVES COMPRISING ADHESION PROMOTERS, GREEN STRENGTH ENHANCERS, OR COMBINATIONS THEREOF

executed by	Terri Roxanne Carvagno	the		day of Jacanber 2019
executed by	Monika Karin Wiedmann Boggs			day of December 2019
executed by	Shawn Marie Dougherty	the	9th	day of Daramlan 2019

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data. information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any exparte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee.

PATENT REEL: 051796 FRAME: 0925

PATENT

Signed this 9th day of Derember 2019 **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Signature of Witness (Type or Print Name of Witness) Sreeneville 3774S (Address of Witness CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of (Sidnature of 37663 limint tak (Address of Witness) Signed this _____ day of _____ 2019 Monika Karin Wiedmann Booos **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Signature of Witness (Type or Print Name of sceeneville T `\? 11Nh (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. MAN (Type or Print Name of Witness) Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)

-2-

Docket: 86708US01

7

Signed this <u>9</u> day of <u>Decemben</u> , 2019	Ann Mic Douglier Shawn Marie Dougherty
--	---

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.					
Jodi McGlothlin Jodi McBlothli					
(Type or Print Name of Witness) U (Signature of Witness)					
13595 Horton Hwy: Greeneville TN 37745					
(Address of Witness)					
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.					
Jenny A. Everhait Genny Q. Freehart					
(Type or/Print Name of Witness) // /(\$ignature of Witness)					
3724 Unlock Jail Drive Kingsport, TN 37663					
(Address of Witness)					